**Dave Morey** Vice President Farley Project Southern Nuclear Operating Company, Inc. Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Tel 205.992.5131



October 3, 2001

Energy to Serve Your World SM

Docket Nos.:

50-348

50-364

NEL-01-0241

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555-0001

> Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Application For License Renewal

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

By letter dated January 21, 2000, Southern Nuclear Operating Company (SNC) advised the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) of expectations to apply for renewal of the operating licenses for the Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant Units 1 and 2 in June 2003. The purpose of this letter is to advise that after further review SNC now anticipates filing the application in September 2003.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Charles R. Pierce at (205) 992-7872.

Respectfully submitted,

Or morg

Dave Morey

JEF/CHM: Lic Renewal Application Rev.doc

1001

#### Page 2

### U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

## cc: Southern Nuclear Operating Company

Mr. L. M. Stinson, General Manager - Farley

# U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, D. C.

Mr. F. Rinaldi, Licensing Project Manager - Farley

Mr. C. I. Grimes, Branch Chief, License Renewal and Standardization Branch

# U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region II

Mr. L. A. Reyes, Regional Administrator

Mr. T. P. Johnson, Senior Resident Inspector – Farley

### Alabama Department of Public Health

Dr. D. E. Williamson, State Health Officer